Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Altair Filters International Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Altair Filter Technology Limited Internal				
	Internal Address:Station Road				
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company of the UK	Street Address: Donnington, Telford, Shropshir City: State: UK Zip:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	Individual(s) citizenship				
	General Partities 17 p				
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State ✓ Other Limited Liability Company of the UK				
Other Execution Date: 6/6/2003	If assignee is not domiclied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,287,815 1,358,850 Intrached Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles H. DeVoe	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
1nternal Address: Kolisch Hartwell PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill St. Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. Charles H. DeVoe April 7, 2004					
,	Signature Date Date				

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 15:36



Kolisch Hartwel

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
ATTORNEYS

08-26-2003



102534541

Our File – HEK 454 (Reg. 1,287,815) HEK 455 (Reg. 1,358,850)

Peter E. Heuser*
David P. Cooper
Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe'
Walter W. Karnstein

Charles H. DeVoe David S. D'Ascenzo James R. Abney, Ph.D.* Owen W. Dukelow^{*} Mark D. Alleman*

M. Matthews Hall, Ph.D.

Christopher S. Tuttle B. Anna McCoy David E. Hall Ellen M. Gonzales⁺ Jason C. Creasman

Of Counsel: J. Pierre Kolisch John M. McCormack* Edward B. Anderson*

Patent Agents: Stan M. Hollenberg, Ph.D. Anton E. Skaugset, Ph.D. Peter D. Sabido John R. Russell, Ph.D. Daniel L. Murphy, Ph.D.

Technical Consultants: Shawn J. Kolitch, Ph.D. Phaedra E. Gutowski Sam M. L. Ruckwardt Timothy M. Whalen

*OR, CA & ID Bars
*OR, CA & WA Bars
*OR & CA Bars
*CA Bar Only

OREGON

200 Pacific Building

520 S.W. Yamhill Street

Portland, OR 97204-1324

Telephone: 503/224-6655

Facsimile: 503/295-6679

CALIFORNIA □ 260 Sheridan Ave., Ste. 200 Palo Alto, CA 94306-2009 Telephone: 650/325-8673 Facsimile: 650/325-5076

IDAHO = 101 S. Capitol Blvd., Ste. 500 Boise, ID 83702-7715 Telephone: 208/384-9166 Facsimile: 208/384-9169

Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. info@khpatent.com www.khpatent.com August 5, 2003

8.8.03

Commissioner for Trademarks
Box ASSIGNMENT FEE

2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

KOLISCH HARTWELL

Sir:

Enclosed for recordation in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is an original document with particulars as follows.

(1) Name of conveying party:

Altair Filters International Limited

(2) Name and address of receiving party:

Altair Filter Technology Limited

- (3) The nature of the conveyance is a Corporate Name Change.
- (4) Registration No.

Registration Date

1,287,815 1,358,850 July 31, 1984 September 10, 1<u>985</u>

(5) Any and all correspondence concerning addressed and mailed to the following.

> Charles H. DeVoe Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200 Portland, Oregon 97204

document should be

O8-08-2003

: \$

- (6) The total number of trademark registrations involved in this conveyance is two.
- (7) Our check in the amount of \$65.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 3.41.
- (8) Please charge our Deposit Account No. 11-1540 for any additional fees which may be required. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.
- (9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C.

Charles H. DeVoe Customer No. 23581

Registration No. 37,305

of Attorneys for Applicant

520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200

Portland, Oregon 97204

Telephone: (503) 224-6655

CHD:gp Enclosures

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 3



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 880172

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ALTAIR FILTER TECHNOLOGY LTD

formerly-called-	ALTAIR FI	LTERS-INT	ERNATIONAL LIMITE	D
which name was Companies Act		special reso	lution was incorporated und	der the
	ered to meet	•	1966 and that the certifications are the case was issued.	
, . I				
Given at Compar	nies House, (Cardiff the 61		İ
			GERAINT R. THOMPSON	
			for the Registrar of Com	panies
			<u>.</u>	

Companies House

for the record

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Altair Filter Technology Ltd., formerly called Altair Filters International Limited

Registration No.

1,287,815

Law Office

108

Issued

July 31, 1984

For

ALTAIR

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

Sir:

REVOCATION AND REAPPOINTMENT OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

Altair Filter Technology Ltd., formerly called Altair Filters International Limited, hereby revokes all outstanding Powers of Attorney and Associate Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints

J. Pierre Kolisch, Reg. No. 15,802; John M. McCormack, Reg. No. 26,948; Peter E. Heuser, Reg. No. 27,902; David P. Cooper, Reg. No. 33,372; Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe, Reg. No. 33,557; Walter W. Karnstein, Reg. No. 35,565; Charles H. DeVoe, Reg. No. 37,305; David S. D'Ascenzo, Reg. No. 39,952; James R. Abney, Reg. No. 42,253; Owen W. Dukelow, Reg. No. 41,002; Mark D. Alleman, Reg. No. 42,257; M. Matthews Hall, Reg. No. 43,653; Christopher S. Tuttle, Reg. No. 41,357; B. Anna McCoy, Reg. No. 46,077; David E. Hall, Reg. No. 51,172; Ellen M. Gonzales, Reg. No. 44,128; Jason C. Creasman, Reg. No. 51,587; and Edward B. Anderson, Reg. No. 30,154; all of the firm is Kolisch Hartwell, P.C., 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200, Portland, Oregon 97204, U.S.A.

Page 1 – Revocation and Reappointment of Power of Attorney and Designation of Domestic Representative; Registration No. 1,287,815 TRADEMARK

5039729115

and each of them, his attorneys, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected with this registration.

The Patent and Trademark Office is requested to direct all future communications concerning the present registration to:

Charles H. DeVoe, Esq. Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200 Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: (503) 224-6655 Facsimile: (503) 295-6679

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby designates the firm of Kolisch Hartwell, P.C., whose address is 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200, Portland, Oregon 97204, U.S.A., as registrant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Name: CM HEGARTY

Title: SECRETARY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Altair Filter Technology Ltd., formerly called Altair Filters International Limited

Registration No.

1,358,850

Law Office

108

Issued

September 10, 1985

For

ALTAIR

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

Sir:

REVOCATION AND REAPPOINTMENT OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

Altair Filter Technology Ltd., formerly called Altair Filters International Limited, hereby revokes all outstanding Powers of Attorney and Associate Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints

J. Pierre Kolisch, Reg. No. 15,802; John M. McCormack, Reg. No. 26,948; Peter E. Heuser, Reg. No. 27,902; David P. Cooper, Reg. No. 33,372; Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe, Reg. No. 33,557; Walter W. Karnstein, Reg. No. 35,565; Charles H. DeVoe, Reg. No. 37,305; David S. D'Ascenzo, Reg. No. 39,952; James R. Abney, Reg. No. 42,253; Owen W. Dukelow, Reg. No. 41,002; Mark D. Alleman, Reg. No. 42,257; M. Matthews Hall, Reg. No. 43,653; Christopher S. Tuttle, Reg. No. 41,357; B. Anna McCoy, Reg. No. 46,077; David E. Hall, Reg. No. 51,172; Ellen M. Gonzales, Reg. No. 44,128; Jason C. Creasman, Reg. No. 51,587; and Edward B. Anderson, Reg. No. 30,154; all of the firm is Kolisch Hartwell, P.C., 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200, Portland, Oregon 97204, U.S.A.

Page 1 – Revocation and Reappointment of Power of Attorney and Designation of Domestic Representative; Registration No. 1,358,850

and each of them, his attorneys, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected with this registration.

The Patent and Trademark Office is requested to direct all future communications concerning the present registration to:

> Charles H. DeVoe, Esq. Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200 Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: (503) 224-6655 Facsimile: (503) 295-6679

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby designates the firm of Kolisch Hartwell, P.C., whose address is 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200, Portland, Oregon 97204, U.S.A., as registrant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Name:

Page 2 - Revocation and Reappointment of Power of Attorney and Designation of Domestic Representative; Registration No. 1,358,850 **TRADEMARK**

RECORDED: 08/08/2003 REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0568